Installation Instructions for USE58-500
Series Synchronzed Slides
Parts Included:
1 pair    USE58-500 Series Dura-Close® Synchronized
    Soft-close Undermount Slides
Also Needed:
6 each    #6 x 5/8” Flat Head Screws (Part # 6X580)
8 each    #6 x 5/8” Pan Head Screws (Part # 6X2580)

Min Inside
Cabinet
Depth
Min Inside
Cabinet
Depth
Max Inside
Cabinet
Depth
541  (21-5/16")
465  (18-5/16")
389 (15-5/16")
319 (12-9/16")
618  (24-5/16")
260 (10-1/4")
USE58-500-12 -  (12”) drawer
12-9/16”
319 mm
15”
381 mm
12”
305 mm
12-5/8”
321 mm
12-7/8”
326 mm
14”
356 mm
541  (21-5/16")
465  (18-5/16")
389 (15-5/16")
319 (12-9/16")
618  (24-5/16")
260 (10-1/4")
USE58-500-15 -  (15”) drawer
15-5/16”
389 mm
18”
457 mm
15”
381 mm
15-5/8”
397 mm
15-7/8”
403 mm
17”
432 mm
541  (21-5/16")
465  (18-5/16")
389 (15-5/16")
319 (12-9/16")
618  (24-5/16")
260 (10-1/4")
USE58-500-18 -  (18”) drawer
18-5/16”
465 mm
21”
533 mm
18”
457 mm
18-5/8”
473 mm
18-7/8”
479 mm
20”
508 mm
541  (21-5/16")
465  (18-5/16")
389 (15-5/16")
319 (12-9/16")
618  (24-5/16")
260 (10-1/4")
USE58-500-21 -  (21”) drawer
21-5/16”
541 mm
24”
610 mm
21”
533 mm
21-5/8”
549 mm
21-7/8”
555 mm
23”
584 mm
541  (21-5/16")
465  (18-5/16")
389 (15-5/16")
319 (12-9/16")
618  (24-5/16")
260 (10-1/4")
USE58-500-24 -  (24”) drawer
24-5/16”
618 mm
27”
686 mm